

778 Brighton Avenue

April 13, 1978

Clinton Dobson Royal Road Pownal, Maine

cc: David Shulman 778 Brighton Avenue Portland, Maine

Gentlemon:

Evilding permit to construct a 10° x 12° sun deck on the rear of your building as per plans is issued herewith subject to the following Building Code requirements.

Nine inch sonotubes are required at the outside corners of the plat-form, and one in the middle of the twelve foot span. Sometubes are to extend at least four feet below grade.

Four by six sills are required, all one piece in cross section, soft with a 6" dimension upright, around all three sides of the platform. Two by six floor timbers, sixteen inches on centers are to be used as floor timbers, and these are to be notched over two by three nailing strips or the use of hangers is permissable.

Very truly yours,

Earle S. Smith Building Inspection supervisor

ESS/X

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT PERMIT ISSUED B.O.C.A. USE GROUP APR 13 1978 ZONING LOCATION / PORTLAND, MAINE, ... April 12, 1978 To the DIRECTOR OF BUILDING & INSPECTION SERVICES, PORTLAND, MAINE The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to erect, alter, repair, demolish, move or install the following building, structure, equipment or change use in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Portland B.O.C.A. Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland with plans and specifications, if any, submitted herewith and the following specifica-LOCATION ... 778 Brighton Ave. Fire District #1 [], #2 [] 3. Contractor's name and address Clinton. Dohson-Royal .Road, .Pownal, Me Telephone 4. Architect No. of sheets Plans No. of sheets Proposed use of building . dvelling . with .attached .sun .deck No. families Material No. stories Huat Style of roof Roofing FIELD INSPECTOR-Mr. GENERAL DESCRIPTION This application is for: @ 775-5451 Dweiling Ext. 234 To construct sun deck on rear of dwelling, to sona tubes as per Garage PLEMIT ISSUE of plans. Masonry Bldg. Stamp of Special Conditions Metal Bldg. WITH LETTER Alterations Demolitions Change of Use Other sun deck on rear of dwelling NOTE TO APPLICANT: Separate permits are required by the installers and subcontractors of heating, plumbing, electrical and mechanicals. PERMIT IS TO BE ISSUED TO 1 ☑ 2 □ 3 □ 4 □ Other: DETAILS OF NEW WORK Has septic tank notice been sent? Form notice sent? Size, front depth No. s.ories solid or filled land? earth or rock? No. of chimneys Material of chimneys of lining Kind of heat fuel Framing Lumber—Kind Dressed or full size? Corper posts Sills Size Girder Columns under girders Size Max. on centers Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet. Joists and rafters: On centers: ..., 3rd, roof 1st floor , 2nd . . . Maximum span: IF A GARAGE No. cars now accommodated on same lot, to be accommodated ... number commercial cars to be accommodated ... Will automobile repairing he done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building? APPROVALS BY: **MISCELLANEOUS** BUILDING INSPECTION -PLAN EXAMINER Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public street? . . ZONING Ø A. M. G. W. Z. S. 1913/28. Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto Health Dept.: are observed? Others: ... Signature of Applicant ... [Sufe Walaca.... Phone #...same......

FIELD INSPECTOR'S COPY

; ţ.,

and Address

4-26-78 deck is ap - Contractor Spid sonotubes 48 helow-grade 3-78-10X12 Sund resiliation -



APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTIONS SERVICES

ELECTRICAL INSTALLATIONS

			Data Feb. 21	, ₁₉ 78
			Receipt and Permit number	A 10410
			Receipt and Permit number -	
To the CHIEF ELECTRICAL INSPECTOR The undersigned hereby applies for a p the Portland Electrical Ordinance, the Natio	ermit to make ele	ctrical installation.	s in accordance with the lav	vs of Maine,
	ighton Ave.	c und site jime	6 - P	
LUCATION OF WORK.		ADDRESS:	same	
7 20				
OUTLETS: (number of)				
Receptacles				FEES
Switches	6.6			- 44
Plugmold (number	of tect)			3.00
	.,			
FIXTURES: (number of) Incandescent				
The not	include strip fluore	escent)		
TOTAL (DO NOT				
SERVICES: Permanent, total amperes100 Temporary		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		3.00
Temporary				50
METERS: (number of)				•30
tramana (tradition of)				
En atamat				
1 HP or over	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			
RESIDENTIAL HEATING: Oil or Gas (number of units)		/		
Oil or Gas (number of units) — Electric (number of rooms) —	2			2.00
COMMERCIAL OR INDUSTRIAL HEA	TING:	,		
Oil or Gas (by a main boiler) _				
COMMERCIAL OR INDUSTRIAL HEA Oil or Gas (by a main boiler) Oil or Gas (by separate units)				
Electric (total number of kws) =				
APPLIANCES: (number of)		Water Heaters		
Ranges Cook Tops		Disposals		
Wall Ovens		Dishwashers		
Dryers		Compactors Others (denote)		
Fans TOTAL		Officia (denote)		
MISCELLANEOUS: (number of)				
Branch Panels				
T				
The Conditions				
Circus, Fairs, etc.				
-				
m 7 1 1 4 1 1 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4				
Emergency Generators			LATION FEE DUE:	
FOR ADDITIONAL WORK NOT ON FOR REMOVAL OF A "STOP ORDER				
FOR REMOVAL OF A "STOP ORDER FOR PERFORMING WORK WITHOU	JT A PZRMIT (3		'AL AMOUNT DUE:	
INSPECTION: Will be ready on	19; or Will	CallXX_		
CONTRACTOR'S NAME. Denny I	andry			
Will be ready on CONTRACTOR'S NAME: Denny I ADDRESS: 30A Sumn	mer St. Yax	mouth		
TEL.:	~ 3KK9	 SIGNATURE (OF CONTRACTOR:	
MASTER LICENSE No: 3660:	YV4.	Don	my Lande	7
LIMITED LICENSE NO.:			7	

INSPECTOR'S COPY

INSPECTIONS: Service Closing-in 2-23-PROORESS INSPECTIONS. CODE CON LIMITE COMPLETED MTE 2-23-79 The had are noted over electric host in the will change them.

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

PERMIT ISSUED

	B.O.C.A. USE GRO	UP	0088	FEB 8 1978
OTHER P.	B.O.C.A. TYPE OF	CONSTRUCTION	2/9/78	
ZONING	LOCATION		MAINE,2/8/78	ITY of PURTLAND
To the DIREC	TOR OF BUILDING &	NSPECTION SERVICES,	PORTLAND, MAINE	Name building struck
		to a - sugar of the Year	ur nomniicii. Miive us usirum me r	Mowing building, struc-
Zonine Ordina	nce of the City of Portl	and with plans and specificati	ions, if any, submitted herewith and	the Jouowing specifica-
OCATION .	778 Brighton	Avenue	Fire I	Jenhone 773-7009
1. Owner's na	ame and address . Day	Aid Suniman-Same.	To	elephone
2. Lessee's na	ime and adddress	alimbon Dobach-Ro	yal Rd., Pownal, Me T	elephone 846-3923
3. Contructor	's name and address.	coefficiens	tions Plans	. No. of sheets
Material	No. Stories	Hour	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Other building	tractural cost \$. 3.90	10		Fee \$12.00
Estimated con	mactural cost with the	GE	NERAL DESCRIPTION	. 1.40
		@ 775-5451 ma fi	one nish rooms on second	ho ho used as
This applicati		Ext. 234 hodre	nish rooms on second	fo he agen an
		bedro bedro	oom. Also two closets	•
	 g,			
	s,		Stamp o	f Special Conditions
	se			
				baating plumbing electri-
NOTE TO	APPLICANT. Separat	e permits are required by the	installers and subcontractors of	iteums, piamons,
cal and mecl	anicals.			
	PEF	MIT IS TO BE ISSUED TO	1 № 2 □ 3 □ 4 □ ther:	• •
		DETAILS OF I	NEW WURK	is work?
Is any plum	bing involved in this we	ork?	s any electrical work involved in the	7
Is connection	n to be made to public	sewer?	Corm notice sent?	
			From notice sent?	
	7.1	na undan nirdare		
Studs (out	1 11 I manufact	· moetitions () 7YA-ID" U. L.	Diffiding in cacy need are are	
	4 (4 1 4	floor 200		* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
On co	enters: 1st	floor , 2nd		roof
Maxi	mum span: 1st	floor , 2nd	3rd	height?
If one stor	ry building with meson	ry walls, thickness of walls?		noight.
		IF A G	ARAGE	to be accommodated
No. cars r	now accommodated on	same lot, to be accomm	odated number commercial c	nosed building?
Will auto	mobile repairing he do	ne other than minor repairs	to cars maditually stored in the pro	poor
	ALS RY:	DATE	MISCELLA	NEGOS
BUILDIN	IG IN: ECTION-PI	AN EXAMINER	Will work requiredisturbing of a	ny tree on a public street.
ZONING BUILDIN	G CODE: O.K.	28, 2/8/18	Will there be in charge of the ab	ove work a person competen
Fire Dept			to see that the State and City is	quirements pertaining theret
Health D	rpt.:		are observed?	
Others:			i+ 10.	
	Sic	mature of Applicant	iton Stoken	. Phone #
	Dig m	no Name of above Clir	ton Dobson	1 🖰 2 🗆 3 🗆 4[
	13	he Mante or apode 111116 44	Other	

FIELD INSPECTOR'S COPY

and Address

NOTES 8-286



APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR HEATING, COOKING OR POWER EQUIPMENT

PERMIT ISSUED

Portland, Maine, 3 / 3 2 CITY of PORTING
To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE
The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to install the following heating, couking or power equipment in accord-
Lecation 776 Brighton Ave Use of Building Dre 1129 No. Stories 15 New Building
Name and address of owner of appliance Mirat Land. Carried or
Location 776 Brighton Ave Use of Building Drelling No. Stories 15 New Building Name and address of owner of appliance Mirat Cospor Campusitors Telephone 42671
General Description of Work
To install Col Bures un Mein Hot Water Poiler
YE AVEAUED OR DOVINER BOILED
Location of appliance Lazames Any burnable material in floor surface or beneath?
If so, how protected? Kind of fuel?
Minimum distance to burnable material, from top of appliance or casing top of furnace
From top of smoke pipe 3/2 From front of appliance over 4 From sides or back of appliance area 3
Size of chimney flue SX/O Other connections to same flue
If gas fired, how vented? Rated maximum demand per hour
Will sufficient fresh air be supplied to the appliance to insure proper and safe combustion?
Name and type of burner / Lid : 1 - T
Name and type of burner / Luding - Toward Washelled by underwriter's laboratories?
Will operator be always in attendance Ly Does oil supply line feed from top or bottom of tank? Lan. 10 ml.
to a second of the second of t
Type of floor beneath burner Location of oil storage Sale and Mumber and capacity of tanks / 275
If the OTE college tender will three-way valve be provided to a common many and a co
Will all tanks be more than five feet from any flame? How many tanks fire proofed?
Total capacity of any existing storage tanks for furnace burners
IF COOKING APPLIANCE
Location of appliance Any burnable material in floor surface or beneath?
If so, how protected? Kind of fuel?
Minimum distance to wood or combustible material from top of appliance
From front of appliance
Size of chimney flueOther connections to same flue
Is hood to be provided? If so, how vented? Forced or gravity?
If gas fired, how vented? Rated maximum demand per hour
MISCELLANEOUS EQUIPMENT OR SPECIAL INFORMATION
Leater information furnished by William Miles 9/29/52
The second secon
manufacturamentus in the first of the first
annumbunus suurannum saasta ka
AND AND AND A LAND OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROP
Amount of fee enclosed?
DEPONIED
PPROVED: Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to
see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are
observed?
C+1/1 H MIN
Signature of Installer Takka Man City
INCOMPORTION CODY

INSPECTION COPY



(RO RESIDENCE & TERO APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

Class of Building or Type of Structure ... Third Class

woldski First adilli SHAPER A SE

Portland, Maine, March 10, 1952
Supersedes appl. 3/3/52
To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, FORTLAND, MAINE

The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to erect characteristics in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code a specifications, if any, submitted herewith and the following specifications	nd Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland, plans and
Location 776-778 Brighton Avenue	. Within Fire Limits? <u>no</u> Dist. No.
Owner's name and address The Minat Corp., 220 Cumberl	and Avenue Telephone 4-8013
Lessee's name and address	Telephone
Contractor's name and addressowners	Standard Plan R Pelephone
Architect Specifications	Plans yes No. of sheets 1
Proposed use of buildingDwelling	No. families 1
Last use	No. families .
Material Heat Style	of roofRoofingRoofing
Other buildings on same lot	alaman and the constant of the
Estimated cost \$6,500.	Fee \$ 5226 7.00

General Description of New Work

To construct l_2^1 -story frame dwelling 24' x 38'.

Permit Issued with Letter

Important notice sent
It is understood that this permit does not include installation of heating apparatus which is to be taken out separately by and in the name of the heating contractor. PERMIT TO BE ISSUED TO owners
Details of New Work
Is any plumbing involved in this work?
Height average grade to top of plate24.
Size, front 24! depth 38! No. stories 12 solid or filled land? solid earth or rock? earth at least 4 below grade Material of foundation conceete Thickness, top 10" bottom 12" cellar yes
Material of underpinning
Kind of roofpitch-gable_ Rise per foot10" Roof covering asphalt Class C Und Lab
No. of chimneys
Framing lumberKindhemlockDressed or full size?dressed
Corner posts4x6Sills_boxGirt or ledger board? Size
Girders yes Size 68 Columns under girders Lally Size Max. on centers 7'
Stude (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet. Statr yay - no dorner Joists and rafters: 1st floor
On centers: 1st floor16!!
Maximum span: 1st floor_12!, 2nd_12!, 3rd, roof12!
If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls?height?height?height?
If a Garage
No. cars now accommodated on same lot, to be accommodatednumber commercial cars to be accommodated
Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building?
PROVED: Miscellaneous
Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public street?

observed? yes The Minat Corp.

Signature of owner by:

INSPECTION COPY

NOTES 9-8-52, Will completed.

. . . 147 . . . 145 Al



APPLICATION FOR AMENDMENT TO PERMIT

PERMIT ISSUED

Amendment 170. #1

MAY 21 1952

Pertland, Maine, May 20, 1952

CITY of PORTLAND

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND WAINE The undersigned here'ry applies for amendment to Permit No. 52/272 pertaining to the building or structure comprised in the original application in accordance with the Last of the State of Maine, the Building Code and Zering Ordinance of the City of Portland, plans and specifications, if any, submitted herewith, and the following specifications: Location 776-778 Brighton Ave. Within Fire Limits? no Owner's name and address The Minst Conp., 220 Cumberland Ave. Telephone. Contractor's name and address ___owners Proposed use of building _______ No. families _______ No. families _______ No. families _____1 Additional fee......25 Increased cost of work......

Description of Proposed Work

To change size of lot from 50' to 49' and change side yard from 20' to 19' as given on original plan

Details of New Work

is any plumbing involved in	this work?
fleight average grade to top	of plate Height average grade to highest point of roof
Size front depti	No. storiessolid or filled land?earth or rock?
Majorial of foundation	Thickness, top bottom cellar cellar
Material of underginning	Height Thickness Theight
Kind of roof	Rise per foot
N. C 1. Surveyor	blarerial of chimneys
Framing lumber-Kind	
Corner posts	Sills Size Size
Girders Size .	Colurans under girders
Studs (outside walls and ca	rrying partitions) 2x4-16" O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet.
Joists and rafters:	1st floor, 2n l, 3rd, roof, roof
On centers:	1st floor, 2nd, 3rd, roof,
Maximum span:	1st floor, 2nd, 3rd, coof, coof
Approved:	The Minat Corp.
AV-5/2015	2-a) Signature of Owner of Own
	БУ:
	Approved:
WORKSTON CORY	inspector of Buildings

STATEMENT ACCOMPANYING APPLICATION FOR BUILDING PERMIT

	ior dwelling
	aby 10-77% Brighton Avenue Date 3/3/52
,	In whose name is the title of the property now recorded? The Minat Corp.
•	Are the boundaries of the property in the vicinity of the proposed work shown clearly on the ground, andhow? stakes
•	Is the outline of the proposed work now staked out upon the ground? ves_ If not, will you notify the Inspection Office when the work is staked out and before any of the work is commenced?
	What is to be maximum projection or overhang of eaves or drip;
•	Do you assume full responsibility for the correctness of the location plan or statement of location filed with this application, and does it show the complete outline of the propsed work on the ground, including bay windows, porches and other projections? yes
	Do you assume full responsibility for the correctness of all statements in the application concerning the sizes, design and use of the proposed building?
•	Do you understand that in case changes are proposed in the location of the work or in any of the details specified in the application that a revised plan and application must be submitted to this ("'re before the changes are made?
	Medura

MARNING !!!

THIS BUILDING FLAMIT IS ISSUEL SUBJECT TO STEDIAL CONLITION:

THAT I. CONSCITE SHALL BE POUTED IN FOUNDATION FORMS AND NO LAYING OF UNIT IA: Y IN FOUNDATION WALLS SHALL BE STARTED UNTIL NOTICE HAS THEN GIVEN AT THE DEFARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTION OF READINESS IC START ACTUAL MASONRY WORK, AND UNTIL RE-CHECK OF LOCAT! HAS EVEN MADE BY INSPECTOR.

Original markings of corners of lot and especially stakes on et line set by Dept. of Public Works must be kept intact and excly accessible for re-check-not covered by excavated earth or building materials. Otherwise the 'p-ahead' cannot be given. Dept. of Public Works cannot re-set their stokes.

Obtiously the notice for mother must be given at such a time as to allow reasonable optitunity to make recheck.

Warre: 'o'

ld'

.12



CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE Department of Building Inspection

Certificate of Occupancy

The Minat Corp.

Date of Issue September

Ohis is in certify that the building, premises, or part thereof, indicated below, and built—nitered—observations at 775-78 Brighton Avenue under Building Permit No. 52/272, has had final inspection, has been found to conform substantially to requirements of Zoning Ordinance and Building Code of the City, and is hereby approved for occupancy, limited or otherwise, as indicated below.

PORTION OF BUILDING OR PREMISES

APPROVED OCCUPANCY

Entire Building

One-family Dwelling House

Limiting Conditions:

This certificate supersedes certificate issued

This certificate identifies lawful use of building or premises, and ought to be transferred from a owner when property changes hands. Copy will be furnished to owner or lessee for one dollar.

780-784 Brighton Avenue The Minat Corporation 220 Cumberland Avenue

March 12, 1952

Portland, Maine

Centlemen:

Building permits for construction of three one family dwellings 24'x38' to be constructed according to your Standard Plan F on the lots at 772-714, 776-778, and 780-784 Brighton Avenue are issued herewith subject to the

- 1. The lot at 772-774 Brighton Arenue is located partly on the bank of the gully through which Carinic Brook runs so that the land whore one corner of the building is to be located is somewhat lower than that where the rest of the building will rost. It is understood that wherever necessary a concrete footing 21, wide extending from good bearing soil up to the level of the ground where the main part of the foundation wall will rest is to be provided for support of the wall at the low point of the lot. It is also understood that the lot is to be graded off evenly "il around the building so that there will be at least four feet of earth cover abve the bettom of the foundation wall at all points and that the finished grad; will not be such at any place as to create conditions whereby the foundation wall will be called upon to retain a greater height of carth than is usual in the case of a foundation constructed on level
- 2. While the dwelling to be built on the lot at 776-778 Brighton frenue is to be constructed according to the same Standard Plan F as the other two buildings, it is understood that it is to be located on the loc with the smaller dimension toward the street instead of the longer dimension being so located, as is to be the case in regard to the others. It is our understanding that the front entrance platform and steps are to be located on the street end of the building and that the entrance to the rear part of the dwelling is to be on the southeasterly side thereof so that any platform and sters will project into the 20' wide side yard instead of into the o' yard on the other side of the building. It is also understood that the outside fireplace chimney shown on the standard plan is to be omitted in the case of this building.

Very truly yours,

Warren McDonald Inspector of Buildings

AJS/B

772-774 Brighton ave LOCATION 776-778 DATE 5/20/52 INQUIRY_ COMPLAINT_ Herein lies a ta nor the one next to it towards Wiest Browns have Cope has decoded to take one food of land from (over) one lot and add to the other and has instructed. Courger to this effect he lays. will ma lot 66' unde and the where the proper located . The side of one Dousewellth 19: This seemed to the Destway to